Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
06/22/2012 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 1 of 7
DATASHEET
Rev. A
PSPRL1103M SERIES
90~264VAC Input Voltage Range
150W Convection Cooling, 300W with Forced Air
PFC, Single Outputs

EMI Conduction & Radiation EN60601-1-2 class B
Harmonic Current EN61000-3-2, 3
EMS Immunity IEC61000-4-2,3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11
Rev. A
PSPRL1103M Series
150~300 Watts
PFC, Single Outputs
Medical AC/DC Switching Power Supplies
Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
06/22/2012 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 3 of 7
MODEL SELECTION TABLES
U-CHASSIS MODELS (TYPE “U”)
Output Current Output Power (2)
Model Number (1) Input Voltage Range Output Voltage (1) Preset Voltage (1)
Convection Forced Air Convection Forced Air
PSPRL1103MU-12 12 ~ 13.8 VDC 12 VDC 12.5A 25A 150W 300W
PSPRL1103MU-15 14 ~ 16 VDC 15 VDC 10A 20A 150W 300W
PSPRL1103MU-24 23 ~ 28 VDC 24 VDC 6.25A 12.5A 150W 300W
PSPRL1103MU-36 35 ~ 43 VDC 36 VDC 4.17A 8.33A 150W 300W
PSPRL1103MU-48
90 ~ 264 VAC
44 ~ 52 VDC 48 VDC 3.125A 6.25A 150W 300W
ENCLOSED WITH REAR-SIDE BUILT-IN FAN MODELS (TYPE “E”)
Model Number (1) Input Voltage Range Output Voltage (1) Preset Voltage (1) Output Current Output Power (2)
PSPRL1103ME-12 12 ~ 13.8 VDC 12 VDC 25A 300W
PSPRL1103ME-15 14 ~ 16 VDC 15 VDC 20A 300W
PSPRL1103ME-24 23 ~ 28 VDC 24 VDC 12.5A 300W
PSPRL1103ME-36 35 ~ 43 VDC 36 VDC 8.33A 300W
PSPRL1103ME-48
90 ~ 264 VAC
44 ~ 52 VDC 48 VDC 6.25A 300W
ENCLOSED WITH TOP-SIDE BUILT-IN FAN MODELS (TYPE “F”)
Model Number (1) Input Voltage Range Output Voltage (1) Preset Voltage (1) Output Current Output Power (2)
PSPRL1103MF-12 12 ~ 13.8 VDC 12 VDC 25A 300W
PSPRL1103MF-15 14 ~ 16 VDC 15 VDC 20A 300W
PSPRL1103MF-24 23 ~ 28 VDC 24 VDC 12.5A 300W
PSPRL1103MF-36 35 ~ 43 VDC 36 VDC 8.33A 300W
PSPRL1103MF-48
90 ~ 264 VAC
44 ~ 52 VDC 48 VDC 6.25A 300W
NOTES